

LAKE GEORGE CRUISE & LUNCH!

Welcome to Lake George "Queen of American Lakes"

Saturday, June 29, 2024

DEPART: 7:30 AM

RETURN: 5:45 PM

PRICE: \$175

It was in 1646 that Father Isaac Jogues first glimpsed this body of water he called "Lac du Sacrement". The 32-mile-long lake was later renamed in honor of King George II of England. Its natural beauty has prompted many to term it "The Queen of America Lakes". Lake George played a strategic role in the French and Indian War and later in the American Revolution. The lake has over 159 miles of shoreline and is studded with 179 islands. It has a maximum width of three miles and reaches a depth of 187 feet.

Welcome to Lake George – "Queen of American Lakes". Lake George is well known for its natural beauty, quality attractions, accommodations, fine dining, and a wide range of experiences. Its waters keep visitors coming back year after year to cruise the lake in comfort. Our classic ship is an integral part of the lake experience and offers an image of Lake George unlike any other.

Your day begins with departure from Lizak Bus Service as you board your coach for travel to Lake George Village where we will board our steamship, the *Lac du Sacrement*. We'll enjoy a buffet lunch aboard. Our steamship ticket includes both narration and entertainment. After docking, you will have approximately an hour to shop. We depart Lake George at 3:00 PM. Our trip will take place rain or shine.

For further information call Randall Decoteau at (413) 436-5357 or email adventuretours@att.net. To hold your space for this limited seating event, please send your payment of \$175 per person to the above address at your earliest opportunity. This trip is limited to 45 seats and tickets are available on a first come/first served basis. Please make checks payable to: Adventure Tours of Warren.

We hope you will join us on this memorable trip. Check out our other offerings by searching www.adventuretoursofwarren.com.

Randall Decoteau (413) 436-5357 Adventure Tours of Warren

Important Reservation Information

Responsibilities: Neither Adventure Tours of Warren, its affiliated entities and their employees, shareholders, officers, directors, successors, agents, and assigns (collectively "Adventure Tours of Warren"), own or operate any person or entity which is to or does provide goods or services for these trips. Because neither maintains any control over the personnel, equipment, or operations of these suppliers, Adventure Tours of Warren assumes no responsibility for and cannot be held liable for any person injury, death, property damage, or other loss, accident, delay, inconvenience, or irregularity which may be occasioned by reason of (1) any wrongful, negligent, willful, or unauthorized acts or omissions on the part of any of the suppliers or other employees or agents, (2) any defect in or failure of any vehicle, equipment, or instrument owned, operated, or otherwise used by any of these suppliers, or (3) any wrongful, willful, or negligent act or omission on the part of any other party not under the supervision and control of Adventure Tours of Warren. Additionally, responsibility is not accepted for losses or expenses due to sickness, lack of appropriate medical facilities or practitioners, weather, strikes, theft, or other criminal acts, war, terrorism, computer problems, or other such causes. All services and accommodations are subject to the laws of the country in which they are provided. Adventure Tours of Warren reserves the right to make changes in the published itinerary whenever, in their sole judgment, conditions warrant, or if they deem it necessary for the comfort, convenience, or safety of the tour. They reserve the right to withdraw any tour announced. Adventure Tours of Warren reserves the right to decline to accept any person as a member of the tour, or to require any participant to withdraw from the tour at any time, when such action is determined by the tour manager to be in the best interests of the health, safety, and general welfare of the tour group or of the individual participant. Neither does Adventure Tours of Warren accept liability for any carrier's cancellation penalty incurred by the purchase of a nonrefundable airline or other ticket to the tour departure city and return or otherwise. Baggage and personal effects are the sole responsibility of the owner at all times. Participants may be photographed for the promotional purposes of Adventure Tours of Warren. Arbitration - I agree that any dispute concerning, relating, or referring to this contract, the brochure, or any literature concerning my trip, or the trip itself, shall be resolved exclusively by binding arbitration according to the then existing rules of the American Arbitration Association in Massachusetts. Such proceedings will be governed by substantive Massachusetts law. Payment of the deposit to Adventure Tours of Warren constitutes acceptance of these terms and

Cancellation: Upon cancellation of transportation or travel services where you, the customer, are not at fault and have not canceled in violation of the terms and conditions above, you will be credited 100%. Deposit becomes non-refundable at 90 days prior to departure for a group; for individuals 90-60 days prior to departure, cancellation of fee of 50% of total price; 60 days prior to departure there is no refund.

Consumer Protection Plans: All deposits and payments made to Adventure Tours of Warren are not fully refundable unless you purchase a consumer protection plan. Please speak to your sales agent for details.

Lake George Cruise and Lunch Welcome to Lake George – "Queen of A	\$175 American Lakes"
June 29, 2024	
Names:	
Address:	_ Number of Tickets:
City/State:	
Telephone:	_ Amount Enclosed:
Please make checks payable to ADVENTURE TOURS OF WARREN, P.O. Box 1509, Warren, MA 01083, (413) 436-5357, adventuretours@att.net. Trip insurance is recommended for overnight and international trips. Please call for a trip insurance brochure.	